
 

 

 

ROMBLON ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

(ROMELCO) 

 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
The Romblon Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ROMELCO) thru its Pre-qualification Bids and 
Awards Committee (PBAC) invites qualified financial institutions 
suppliers/manufacturer/fabricators, and importers to submit bid for the Supply and Financing 
of Several Units Service Vehicles and various test equipment. Source of funds shall be from 
ROMELCO IGF and Loan Funds. 
 

The complete schedule of bidding activities shall be as follows: 

  ACTIVITIES           SCHEDULE  

Issuance of Bid Documents    August 20 to August 27, 2020 
Pre-Bid Conference    10:00 am, September 1, 2020 
Submission and Opening of Bids  10:00 am, September 7, 2020 
Awarding of Contract    September 17, 2020 
 

Interested suppliers and financial institutions are requested to secure the bid documents from 
ROMELCO Office which is available on the scheduled date during office hours upon payment 
of non-refundable fee of Ten Thousand Pesos (PhP10,000.00) per schedule of bid document. 
 
Interested Parties to bid who have not been pre-qualified by ROMELCO must show proof of 
successful work experience in the activities in the bid schedules that they intend to participate. 
It shall be required to submit a SEC/DTI Registration, Business Permit and Company Profile 
to include names and experience of key officials, list of clients and work involved, and number 
of years in the said trade or business, among others. Pre-qualification documents must be 
submitted on or before August 27, 2020. 
 
All bid documents must be submitted addressed to the CHAIRMAN, ROMELCO PBAC, 
Capaclan, Romblon, Romblon. Bidders may choose to submit personally thru its authorized 
representatives or send their Qualification and Bid Documents thru courier. For more details 
you can call at Cellphone No. 09107833956. 
 
ROMELCO reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids for valid and justified reasons, waive 
any defect thereon and award to the bidder whose proposal is most advantageous to the 
cooperative. ROMELCO likewise assumes no obligation for whatever losses that may be 
incurred by the bidders in the preparation of the bids, nor does it guarantee that the award 
shall be made.  
 
 
 
 

Approved by: 
 

(Sgd.) FE M. CARREON     (Sgd.) ENGR. RENE M. FAJILAGUTAN 
PBAC Chairman       General Manager 


